
UNITED STATES BANKRUPTCY COURT 
SOUTHERN DISTRICT OF NEW YORK 
--------------------------------------------------------------------- X  
 :  
In re : Chapter 11
 :  
Apex Silver Mines Limited, et al. : Case No. 09-10182
 :  
 Debtors. : Jointly Administered
 :  
--------------------------------------------------------------------- X  
 

NOTICE OF FILING OF MONTHLY SERVICE LIST 
 

PLEASE TAKE NOTICE that, pursuant to paragraph 4 of the Administrative 
Order, Pursuant to Rule 1015(c) of the Federal Rules of Bankruptcy Procedure, Establishing 
Case Management and Scheduling Procedures entered on January 16, 2009 [Docket No. 34], I, a 
Case Manager employed by Epiq Bankruptcy Solutions, LLC, located at 757 Third Avenue, New 
York, New York 10017 and retained by the Debtors, hereby submit the August 2009 General 
Service List (as Exhibit A) and the August 2009 Special Service List (as Exhibit B) for these 
jointly administered chapter 11 cases. 
 
 
Dated:   August 3, 2009 
             New York, New York 

 

  
 By:  /s/ Time Darden

          Time Darden 
 

  

   
  

 



EXHIBIT A 
 

GENERAL SERVICE LIST 
August 2009 

 
 
Served by electronic mail: 
 
Schulte, Roth & Zabel LLP 
Attn:  Lawrence V. Gelber, James T. Bentley, Eleazer Klein, Esqs. 
lawrence.gelber@srz.com; eleazer.klein@srz.com; james.bentley@srz.com 
 
Milbank, Tweed, Hadley & McCloy LLP 
Attn:  Richard Brach, Matthew Barr, and Michael E. Comerford, Esqs. 
rbrach@milbank.com; mbarr@milbank.com; mcomerford@milbank.com 
 
The Bank of New York 
Attn:  Alex T. Chang 
alex.chang@bnymellon.com 
 
Troutman Sanders LLP 
Attn:  Hollace T. Cohen, Brett D. Goodman, Esqs. 
hollace.cohen@troutmansanders.com; brett.goodman@troutmansanders.com 
 
J. Scott Douglass 
jsdlaw@msn.com 
 
Served by both regular mail and electronic mail: 
 
Morrison & Foerster LLP 
Attn:  Gary S. Lee, Norman S. Rosenbaum, John A. Pintarelli, Esqs. 
(Counsel to:  Sumitomo) 
1290 Avenue of the Americas 
New York, NY 10104 
glee@mofo.com; nrosenbaum@mofo.com; Jpintarelli@mofo.com 
 
Cayman Joint Provisional Liquidators 
Attn:  Hugh Dickson, Peter Bigwood 
Grant Thornton 
7 Roys Drive, 2nd Floor 
George Town 1370 GT 
Grand Cayman 
Cayman Islands KY1 1108 
Hugh.Dickson@gtuk.com; Peter.Bigwood@gtuk.com 
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Cleary Gottlieb Steen & Hamilton LLP 
Attn:  Sean O’Neal, Esq. 
One Liberty Plaza 
New York, NY 10006 
soneal@cgsh.com 
 
Bartlett Hackett Feinberg P.C. 
Attn:  Frank F. McGinn, Esq. 
(Counsel to:  Iron Mountain Information Mgmt, Inc.) 
155 Federal Street, 9th Floor 
Boston, MA 02110 
ffm@bostonbusinesslaw.com 
 
Served by regular mail: 
 
Natixis, New York Bank 
Compliance Group 
Attn:  Steven Yoon 
1251 Avenue of the Americas – 34th Floor 
New York, NY 10020 
 
Bruce G. Phillips  
PO Box 339  
Indiana, PA 15701-0339 
 
Apex Silver Mines Limited 
Golden Mineral Services Corporation (f/k/a Apex Silver Mines Corporation) 
Attn:  General Counsel 
350 Indiana Street, Suite 800 
Golden, CO 80401 
 
Office of the United States Trustee 
Southern District of New York 
Attn:  Greg M. Zipes, Esq. 
33 Whitehall Street, 21st Floor 
New York, NY 10004 
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EXHIBIT B 
 

SPECIAL SERVICE LIST 
August 2009 

 
 
Served by regular mail: 
 
Apex Silver Mines Limited 
Golden Mineral Services Corporation (f/k/a Apex Silver Mines Corporation) 
Attn:  General Counsel 
350 Indiana Street, Suite 800 
Golden, CO 80401 
 
Office of the United States Trustee 
Southern District of New York 
Attn:  Greg M. Zipes 
33 Whitehall Street, 21st Floor 
New York, NY 10004 
 
Served by both regular mail and electronic mail: 
 
Morrison & Foerster LLP 
Attn:  Gary S. Lee, Norman S. Rosenbaum, John A. Pintarelli, Esqs. 
(Counsel to:  Sumitomo) 
1290 Avenue of the Americas 
New York, NY 10104 
glee@mofo.com; nrosenbaum@mofo.com; Jpintarelli@mofo.com 
 
Cayman Joint Provisional Liquidators 
Attn:  Hugh Dickson, Peter Bigwood 
Grant Thornton 
7 Roys Drive, 2nd Floor 
George Town 1370 GT 
Grand Cayman 
Cayman Islands KY1 1108 
Hugh.Dickson@gtuk.com; Peter.Bigwood@gtuk.com 

Cleary Gottlieb Steen & Hamilton LLP 
Attn:  Sean O’Neal, Esq. 
One Liberty Plaza 
New York, NY 10006 
soneal@cgsh.com 
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